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2014, 2016, 2017, 2019 NATIONAL CHAMPIONS ¢ NINE TOP-THREE NCAA FINISHES ¢ 177 CONFERENCE TITLES * 149 ALL-AMERICANS

NO. 1 OKLAHOMA SOONERS
(3-0,0-0Big 12)

Head Coach: K.J. Kindler

Record at OU: 379-53-3

Career Record: 473-106-4

No. 14 ARIZONA STATE SUN
DEVILS

(2-1,0-0 Pac-12)

Head Coach: Jay Santos

Fourth Season

2020 SCHEDULE/RESULTS
Date Opponent Time/Result
Jan. 4 at Collegiate Challenge& W, 197.350, 1st/4
Jan. at Arizona State 5:30 p.m.
Jan.17 at Alabama 8 p.m.
Jan. 20 ARKANSAS 1:30 p.m.
Jan. 25 at Metroplex Challenge# 7 p.m.
Jan. 31 IOWA STATE 6:45 p.m.
Feb.9 at TWU 2 p.m.
Feb. 14 TWU, WEST VIRGINIA 6:45 p.m.
Feb. 21 at Perfect 10 Challenge% 6:45 p.m.
Feb. 29 DENVER 11:30 a.m.
March 6 MICHIGAN 7:30 p.m.
March 14 at Minnesota 2:30 p.m.
March 21 at Big 12 Championship$ 6 p.m.
April 2-4 NCAA Norman Regional TBA

All times are listed as Central and subject to change.
Home matches in bold | & - Anaheim, Calif. |

# - Fort Worth, Texas | % - Oklahoma City, Okla. |

$ - Morgantown, W.Va.

TICKETS

For tickets, call (405) 325-2424 or toll-free
(800) 456-GoOU. Tickets can also be
purchased at the main ticket office in Gaylord
Family-Oklahoma Memorial Stadium or at the
Lloyd Noble Center on the day of the meet.

Oklahoma @ou_wgymnastics @ou_wgymnastics
Women's
Gymnastics

Lindsey Morrison, Assistant Director
McClendon Center for Intercollegiate Athletics
180 W. Brooks, Suite 2525, Norman, OK 73019

0: (405) 325-8372 | C: (972) 849-3018
lindseymorrison@ou.edu | www.SoonerSports.com

14th Season

Saturday, Jan. 11 ¢ 5:30 p.m. CT ¢ Desert Financial Arena « ESPNU

MEET BASICS

* The Sooners are set for a 5:30 p.m. CT meet at No. 14 Arizona State. The meet will be
held inside Desert Financial Arena in Tempe, Ariz.

* The meet will be air on ESPNU. John Roethlisberger (play-by-play) and Bridget
Sloan (analyst) will be on the call.

STARTING STRONG

* The Sooners opened the 2020 season with a victory at the Collegiate Challenge in
Anaheim, Calif.

*For the third consecutive season, the Sooners earned a road victory to open up the
year. OU defeated UCLA, Cal and Stanford in the podium quad meet.

+ Under head coach K.J. Kindler, OU is 13-3 all-time in season openers and haven’t
lost in the first meet of the year since 2016.

STILL ON TOP

+ After posting the best opening weekend score in the nation, the Sooners remained
the No. 1team. The Sooners were the only team in the country to reach the 197 mark
as they posted a 197.350 in the first meet of the year.

* OU holds the No. 1 spot on bars (49.550) and the No. 2 spot on vault (49.200), beam
(49.225) and floor (49.375).

*For the first time in conference history, the Big 12 boasts the top two teams in the
nation. Just behind the Sooners is Denver who earned the No. 2 ranking with a
196.700. UCLA (196.575), Utah (196.425) and Cal (196.200) round out the top five.

NATIONAL RANKINGS

* Eight Sooners earned 19 individual national rankings this weekend with at least one
OU gymnast ranked in the top five on vault, bars, floor and the all-around. All six who
competed on bars are ranked nationally, while four are ranked on floor.

* Senior Maggie Nichols is ranked in the top five on bars, floor and the all-around.
Nichols holds the No. 1spot on bars (9.975), the No. 2 spot in the all-around (39.625)
and the No. 4 spot on floor (9.925). Junior Anastasia Webb is also ranked in the top
10 in the all-around at No. 6 (39.525). Freshman Ragan Smith sits in 12th in the all-
around with a 39.275.

*Webb holds the No. 2 spot on vault with a 9.9, while junior Evy Schoepfer comes in
at No. 13 (9.850).

* On bars, Smith ranks No. 2 (9.95) with Webb also in the top 10 at No. 8 (9.9). Senior
Jade Degouveia (No. 12 - 9.875), junior Jordan Draper (No. 17 - 9.850) and junior
Karrie Thomas (No. 22 - 9.825) round out the Sooners ranked on bars.

+On beam, Smith leads the team with a No. 7 ranking (9.9). Nichols and Thomas are
tied for 19th with a 9.850. Along with Nichols, Webb (No. 6 - 9.9), Degouveia (No. 15
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OKLAHOMA QUICK FACTS

Official Name: University of Oklahoma

Location: Norman, Okla.

Founded: 1890

Enrollment: 30,813

Nickname: Sooners

Colors: Crimson and Cream

Interim President: Joseph Harroz Jr.

Athletics Director: Joe Castiglione

Venue: McCasland Field House

Official Website: SoonerSports.com

OKLAHOMA GYMNASTICS

Head Coach: K.J. Kindler (lowa State, ‘92)

Career Record: 473-106-4

Record at OU: 379-53-3 (14th season)

Associate Head Coaches:

2020 OKLAHOMA WOMEN’S GYMNASTICS ROSTER

Name Ht. Yr. Hometown (High School) Club
Degouveia, Jade 5-4 Sr. Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. (Ft. Lauderdale H.S.) American Twisters
Deniz, Vanessa 5-4 Fr. Millstone Township, N.J. (Allentown H.S.) Arena Gymnastics
Draper, Jordan 5-3 Jr. Bedford, Texas (Birdville H.S.) Empire Gymnastics
Dunn, Jenna 4-10 Fr. Oklahoma City, Okla. (Westmoore H.S.) Bart Conner
Hutchison, Erin 5-6 Fr. Plano, Texas (Spring Creek Academy) WOGA
LaPinta, Emma 5-2 So. Frisco, Texas (Rick Reedy H.S.) Kurt Thomas Gymnastics
Nichols, Maggie 5-4 Sr. Little Canada, Minn. (Rosevill Area H.S.) Twin City Twisters
Schoepfer, Evy 5-3 Jr. Ames, lowa (Gilbert H.S.) Triad Gymnastics
Showers, Bre 5-7 Sr. Rockford, Mich. (Rockford H.S.) R-Athletics
Smith, Ragan 4-1 Fr. Lewisville, Texas (Adirondack Academy) Texas Dreams
Stern, Allie 5-3 So. Charlotte, N.C. (Providence H.S.) Perfect Balance Training Center
Thomas, Karrie 5-3 Jr. Coral Gables, Fla. (Douglas H.S.) American Twisters
Trautman, Olivia 5-1 So. Champlin, Minn. (Champlin Park H.S.) Twin City Twisters
Webb, Anastasia 5-5 Jr. Morton Grove, lll. (Niles West H.S.) IGI
Weins, Brooke 5-3 Fr. Thornton, Colo. (Pomona H.S.) 5280 Gymnastics
Woodard, Carly 5-5 Jr. Overland Park, Kan. (Blue Valley West H.S.) Fuzion Gymnastics

Head Coach: K.J. Kindler (lowa State, ‘92/14th Season)

Lou Ball ....14th season Associate Head Coaches: Lou Ball (14th season), Tom Haley (14th season)

Tom Haley ...14th season Volunteer Assistant: Ashley Kerr (Third season)

Volunteer Assistant Coach: Director of Operations: Melissa Simmons (First season)

Ashley Kerr......ooooeeevereererseninns 3rd season

Director of Operations: .

Melissa SImmons. ... R - 9.875) and sophomore Emma LaPinta (No. 23 - 9.85) are all ranked on floor.

Athletic Trainer: Jenn Richardson

2019 RECAP

2019 Record: 32-0

2019 High Score: 198.475 (Ncaa Athens Regional)

Big 12 Finish: First

NCAA Finish: National Champions

Routines Returning/Lost: 16/8

All-Americans Returning/Lost: 6/2

PROGRAM HISTORY

First Year of Gymnastics: 1981

All-Time Record: 764-345-4 (.688)

NCAA Championship Appearances: 19

NCAA Finals Appearances: 9

COMPETITION SITE

Gymnastics Arena: Lloyd Noble Center

Capacity: 11,562

Opened: 1975

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

Jade Degouveia - DAY-go-VAY-uh

Vanessa Deniz - Duh-knees

Emma LaPinta - Luh-PIN-tuh

Evy Schoepfer - SHOW-fur

Olivia Trautman - Trout-min

Anastasia Webb - Ann-uh-STAY-zuh

Brooke Weins - Whines

SENIOR SPOTLIGHT

* The senior trio of Jade Degouveia, Maggie Nichols and Bre Showers will go down as
one of the most decorated classes in program history.

+ Since their arrival in Norman, the Sooners have secured two national championships
(2017, 2019) and a runner-up finish (2018).

* They have been a part of three-straight Big 12 Championships and three regional titles.

+ Combined, they have 17 All-America honors, six Big 12 individual titles, six individual
national championships and three Big 12 yearly awards.

ROAD WARRIORS

* The Sooners will start the season with three consecutive road meets and four total in
the month of January.

+ After opening the season in California, OU will head to Tempe, Ariz., for a matchup with
Arizona State on Jan. 11.

*The Sooners will close out their road swing on Jan. 17 in Tuscaloosa, Alabama for a
Friday night matchup with Alabama.

*The final road trip of January will be to Fort Worth, Texas, and the Metroplex Challenge.
The quad-meet will feature OU, Alabama, Denver and Georgia on Jan. 25.

TO 198 AND BEYOND

 In each of last two seasons, the Sooners have posted at least eight marks of 198 or
higher. Since 2016 OU has totaled 26 scores of 198 or better and has 33 such scores in
program history.

+ Of those 33, only 11 have been earned at home with the other 22 all coming at road
or neutral sites. Nine of those scores have come in regional or national competition,
including the 198.475 mark at the 2019 NCAA Athens Regional which is the top road
score in NCAA history.

+In 2018, OU set the NCAA record with 10 scores of 198 or better in a single season.

+ QU has more scores of 198 in the last four years than any other program has in their
entire history.

CLUB 197
* The Sooners have posted a 197.000 or higher in 61 of their last 62 meets.
+ Currently, the Sooners’ streak is at 27 meets and 15 of those have featured a score of at

2014, 2016, 2017, 2019 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS - NINE TOP-THREE NCAA FINISHES - 17 CONFERENCE TITLES - 149 ALL-AMERICANS
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SCORING RECORDS
TOP TEAM SCORES - OVERALL

SCORE OPPONENT, SEASON
1.198.500 Florida, 2015
2.198.475 @ Athens Regional Final, 2019
3.198.3375 @NCAA Finals, 2019
4.198.3875 NCAA Super Six, 2017
5.198.375 UCLA, 2013
6.198.350 GymQuarters Invitational, 2017
7.198.3375 @ NCAA Championships, 2019
8.198.325 Florida, 2019
8.198.300 @ Athens Regional, 2019
10.198.275 Alabama, 2019

TOP TEAM SCORES - VAULT

SCORE OPPONENT, SEASON
1.49.700 @ NCAA Minneapolis Regional, 2014
2.49.650 Michigan, 2018
3.49.625 @ Arkansas, 2019
@ TWU, 2014

@ NCAA Championships, 2019

6.49.575 @ Perfect 10, 2019
Florida, 2019

@UCLA, 2018

@ NCAA Seattle Regional, 2017
@ lowa State, 2015

TWU, SEMO, 2015

Big 12 Championship, 2014

at Arkansas, 2014

lowa State, 2002

TOP TEAM SCORES - BARS

SCORE OPPONENT, SEASON
1.49.725 Florida, 2019
Big 12 Championship, 2018

2.49.700 @ TWU, 2017
3.49.675 Big 12 Championship, 2016
Arizona, 2016

5.49.650 @ Perfect 10, 2019
@ Athens Regional, 2019

@ Athens Regional Final, 2019

8.49.625 ASU, Arkansas, Denver, 2018

@ Big 12 Championship, 2017
TWU, SEMO, 2015

TOP TEAM SCORES - BEAM

SCORE OPPONENT, SEASON
1.49.775 @ UCLA, 2018
2.49.750 Florida, 2015
3.49.700 @ Athens Regional Final, 2019
Michigan, 2018

NCAA Super Six, 2017

6.49.675 @ Arizona, 2003
7. 49.650 Big 12 Championship, 2015
8.49.625 @ Michigan, 2019
GymQuarters Invitational, 2017

10. 49.6125 @ NCAA Championships, 2019

TOP TEAM SCORES - FLOOR

SCORE OPPONENT, SEASON
1. 49.825 Florida, 2019
2.49.725 Florida, 2015
3.49.700 Michigan, 2016
4.49.675 @ Athens Regional Final, 2019
GymQuarters Invitational, 2017

Auburn (Perfect 10 Challenge), 2017

UCLA, 2013

Centenary/TWU, 2003

9. 49.650 @ NCAA Championships, 2019
Perfect 10, 2019

@ TWU, 2018

@ TWU, 2017

@ West Virginia, 2017
@TWU with Auburn, lllinois State, 2016

least 198.000.

+In 2019, OU was one of just two teams who posted a 197 or better in every single meet
(UCLA).

FRESH FACES

+ For the 2020 season, the Sooners have added five talented newcomers in Vanessa
Deniz, Jenna Dunn, Erin Hutchison, Ragan Smith and Brooke Weins.

+ All bring extensive experience at the national, regional and state level, with Smith
bringing international experience to Norman.

THE ROAD TO FORT WORTH RUNS THROUGH NORMAN

* The road to the NCAA Championships will make a journey through Norman and Lloyd
Noble Center in 2020.

+ QU is one of four host sites this season, meaning the Sooners will have a home-floor
advantage during the three-day regional competition.

* This will be the fourth time since 2011 that the Sooners will play host as they hosted in
2011, 2013 and 2015.

+ OU has won all three regional championships in the LNC and will look to make it four in
April.

SWAGS VS. THE BOSS

+ Oklahoma senior Maggie Nichols and UCLA senior Kyla Ross will go down as two of
the best collegiate gymnasts in history.

* Known as “Swaggie” Maggie and Kyla “Boss” among their fan bases, the two will be in
a tight race to see if either can break the long-standing record for total perfect scores in
a career.

+ Currently, Kentucky’s Jenny Hansen holds the record with 28. Ross and Nichols are
sixth and seventh, respectively with Ross holding a two-score advantage over Nichols.

* Nichols currently has 17 perfect 10s and needs 11 to tie the record. Ross has 19, needed
nine to tie.

+ Nichols currently needs three to move into fifth, four to move into fourth, seven to
move into third and 10 to move into second.

A LEAGUE OF HER OWN

+ Head coach K.J. Kindler is in a league of her own in 2020. With the retirement of long-
time UCLA head coach Valorie Kondos Field at the end of the 2019 season, Kindler is
now the only active head coach to win a national championship.

+ Kindler is still the only coach in NCAA history to take two different programs to the
NCAA Finals (lowa State, 2006; Oklahoma, nine times).

WHO’S NEXT

+ When former Sooner Brenna Dowell earned a perfect 10 on bars in 2015, she became
the first freshman in program history to secure a perfect score.

¢+ Over the last three seasons, three more Sooners have joined that list as Maggie
Nichols, Anastasia Webb and Olivia Trautman all earned a perfect score in their
freshman season.

+ Each earned their first 10.0 on a different apparatus with Dowell on bars, Nichols on
vault, Webb on beam and Trautman on floor.

* Nichols is the first freshman and gymnast in OU history to earn a “Gym Slam”, earning
a perfect score on all four events.

THERE’S ONLY ONE

+ Oklahoma was tabbed as the No. 1team in the Women’s Collegiate Gymnastics
Association preseason coaches poll. The Sooners received 36 of 51 first place votes for
1,813 points.

+ LSU earned the No. 2 ranking with 1755 points and 11 first place votes. Florida came in
at No. 3 (1,680 points) with No. 4 UCLA (1,671 points) and No. 5 Utah (1,559) rounding
out the top five teams.

* This is the 10th straight year the Sooners have been ranked in the top five nationally to
begin the season and sixth consecutive time being ranked in the top two.

+ QU has OU was slated No. 1in 2016, 2017 and 2018, No. 2 in 2015 and 2019, No. 3

2014, 2016, 2017, 2019 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS - NINE TOP-THREE NCAA FINISHES - 17 CONFERENCE TITLES - 149 ALL-AMERICANS
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NATIONAL RANKINGS (JAN. 7)

NO. TEAM AVERAGE
1. Oklahoma 197.350
2. Denver* 196.700
3. UCLA* 196.575
4. Utah 196.425
5, California* 196.200
6. [llinois 195.850
7. LSU 195.725
8. Missouri 195.600
9. Stanford* 195.475
10. Kentucky 195.350
. Western Michigan 195.275
12. Georgia* 195.100
13. Arizona 195.025
14. Arizona State* 194.675
15. Oregon State 194.450
16. Auburn 194.375
17. Penn State 193.500
18. New Hampshire 193.400
19. lowa 192.700
20. Michigan State 191.950
21. UC Davis 191.825
22. S.E. Missouri 191.275
22. Sacramento State 191.275
24. Bridgeport 189.300
25. lllinois State 189.050

* indicates 2020 regular season opponent

in 2014 and No. 4 in 2011, 2012 and 2013. Oklahoma has now opened 15 consecutive
seasons ranked in the top 10 nationally and the last 19 years in the top 25. Since
Kindler’s arrival, the Sooners have been ranked in the preseason top 10 every season.

WE TOO DEEP

* The Sooners return 11 gymnasts from the 2019 NCAA Championship squad, all who
competed extensively last season in seniors Jade Degouveia, Maggie Nichols and Bre
Showers; juniors Jordan Draper, Evy Scheofper, Karrie Thomas, Carly Woodard and
Anastasia Webb; and sophomores Emma LaPinta, Allie Stern and Olivia Trautman.

+ All 11 returners appeared in at least five meets and came up with clutch performances
to help OU to an undefeated season.

+ Of the 11 returning, seven appeared in at least one lineup during the NCAA Finals.

+ Webb is the only Sooner on the current roster to appear in every meet of her career.
Webb has hit 80 of 84 routines, good for a .952 average.

LOOK BACKAT IT

* The Sooners are coming off a perfect year as they were crowned the National
Champions at the end of a 32-0 season. OU was ranked No. 1 every week of the season
and earned the fourth national title in program history in April.

* The Sooners also won their eight consecutive Big 12 Championship and 10th straight
regional championship.

* Senior Maggie Nichols became the sixth gymnast in NCAA history to win back-to-
back all-around titles as she picked up her program-record sixth individual title.

* Sophomore Olivia Trautman was named the Big 12 Newcomer of the Year and senior
Jade Degouveia was named Event Specialist of the Year. Former Sooner Brenna Dowell
earned conference and southeast region gymnast of the year accolades.

QUICK HITS

+ OU was ranked No. 1in the WCGA preseason coaches poll, the sixth-straight season
the Sooners have been ranked in the top two to begin the year.

+ Twelve of Oklahoma’s 13 regualr season opponents are ranked in the preseason
coaches poll.

+ OU will face six preseason top-10 opponents during the 2020 season including No. 4
UCLA, No. 6 Michigan, No. 7 Denver, No. 8 Georgia, No. 9 California and No. 10 Alabama.

+ Oklahoma returns seven previous NCAA All-Americans who own 23 total accolades:
Jade Degouveia (VT, FX), Maggie Nichols (AA, VT, UB, BB, FX), Bre Showers (VT, AA),
Karrie Thomas (UB), Olivia Trautman (FX), Anastasia Webb (UB, FX), Carly Woodard

(BB).

* The Sooners will be featured on ESPN networks four times during the regular season:
at Arizona State (ESPNU), at Alabama (ESPN2), Denver (ESPNU) and the Big 12
Championship (ESPNU).

SCOUTING ARIZONA STATE

+ Arizona State comes in at No. 14 this week after also opening the 2020 season at the
Collegiate Challenge.

* The Sun Devils are 2-1 on the year, defeating Auburn and Penn State in the opening
meet, while coming in second place to No. 2 Denver.

+ ASU posted a 194.675 in their season opener with a 48.900 on vault, a 48.525 on bars,
48.675 on beam and 48.575 on floor.

UP NEXT

* The Sooners will head to SEC Country to face Alabama on Friday, Jan. 17 at 8 p.m. CT.
The meet will air on ESPN2.
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2020 SOONERS

JADE DEGOUVEIA VANESSA DENIZ JORDAN DRAPER JENNA DUNN
Sr.|5-4 Fr.|5-4 Jr.|5-3 Fr.| 4-10
Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. Millstone Township, N.J. Bedford, Texas Oklahoma City, Okla.

ERIN HUTCHISON EMMA LAPINTA MAGGIE NICHOLS EVY SCHOEPFER
Fr.|5-6 So.|5-2 Sr. | 5-4 |53
Plano, Texas Frisco, Texas Little Canada, Minn. Ames, lowa

X,

LIE STERN

BRE SHOWERS RAGAN SMITH AL KARRIE THOMAS

Sr.|5-7 Fr.| 4-11 So.|5-3 Jr.|5-3
Rockford, Mich. Lewisville, Texas Charlotte, N.C. Coral Springs, Fla.

OLIVIA TRAUTMAN ANASTASIA WEBB . ROOKE EIS CARLY WOODARD
So. | 5-1 Jr.|5-5 Fr.|5-3 Jr.|5-5
Champlin, Minn. Morton Grove, lll. Thornton, Colo. Overland Park, Kan.

2014, 2016, 2017, 2019 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS - NINE TOP-THREE NCAA FINISHES - 17 CONFERENCE TITLES - 149 ALL-AMERICANS
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PROGRAM BESTS

TEAM

EVENT SCORE DATE SET
Total 198.500 March 6, 2015
Vault 49.700 April 5, 2014
Bars 49.725 Feb. 1,2019
Beam 49.775 Feb. 4,2018
Floor 49.825 Feb. 1,2019
INDIVIDUAL

EVENT SCORE

GYMNAST, YEAR SET

All-Around 39.925

Maggie Nichols, 2017

Vault 10.0 Brenna Dowell, 2019
10.0 Maggie Nichols, 2019
10.0 Brenna Dowell, 2018
10.0 Maggie Nichols, 2018
10.0 Maggie Nichols, 2018
10.0 Maggie Nichols, 2017
10.0 Maggie Nichols, 2017
10.0 Haley Scaman, 2015
10.0 Haley Scaman, 2014
10.0 Sara Stone, 2010
10.0 Kiara Redmond, 2008
10.0 Kiara Redmond, 2007
10.0 Leah Mueller, 2002
10.0 Amber McCracken, 2000

Bars 10.0 Maggie Nichols, 2019
10.0 Nicole Lehrmann, 2019
10.0 Maggie Nichols, 2018
10.0 Maggie Nichols, 2017
10.0 McKenzie Wofford, 2017
10.0 Nicole Lehrmann, 2017
10.0 Keeley Kmieciak, 2016
10.0 Brenna Dowell, 2015
10.0 Erin LaBarr, 2005
10.0 Allison Landis, 2003

Beam 10.0 Maggie Nichols, 2018
10.0 Maggie Nichols, 2018
10.0 Maggie Nichols, 2018
10.0 Maggie Nichols, 2018
10.0 Anastasia Webb, 2018
10.0 Chayse Capps, 2017
10.0 Maggie Nichols, 2017
10.0 Maggie Nichols, 2017
10.0 Maggie Nichols, 2017
10.0 Chayse Capps, 2016
10.0 Erica Brewer, 2015
10.0 Kasie Tamayo, 2002
10.0 Kelly Garrison, 1988

Floor 10.0 Olivia Trautman, 2019
10.0 Maggie Nichols, 2018
10.0 Maggie Nichols, 2017
10.0 Haley Scaman, 2015
10.0 Haley Scaman, 2014
10.0 Haley Scaman, 2014
10.0 Patricia Aoki, 2003

INDIVIDUAL EVENT TITLES
MAGGIE NICHOLS (1)

uB 9.975 Jan. 4 (Collegiate Challenge)
ANASTASIA WEBB (1)
VT 9.900 Jan. 4 (Collegiate Challenge)

TEAM EVENT TITLES
BARS (1)

Jan. 4 49,550 at Collegiate Challenge

BEAM (1)

Jan. 4 49.225 at Collegiate Challenge

BIG 12 WEEKLY AWARDS

GYMNAST OF THE WEEK

Maggie Nichols Jan. 6
NEWCOMER OF THE WEEK

Ragan Smith Jan. 6

2020 SEASON HIGHS

TEAM

EVENT SCORE LAST DATE SET
Total 197.350 Jan. 5
Vault 49.200 Jan. 5
Bars 49.550 Jan.5
Beam 49.225 Jan. 5
Floor 49.375 Jan.5
INDIVIDUAL

EVENT SCORE GYMNAST (LAST DATE SET)
Total 39.625 Maggie Nichols (Jan. 5)
Vault 9.9 Anastasia Webb (Jan. 5)
Bars 9.975 Maggie Nichols (Jan. 5)
Beam 9.9 Ragan Smith (Jan. 5)
Floor 9.925 Maggie Nichols (Jan. 5)

THE LAST TIME OKLAHOMA...

WON A HOME MEET...
March 23, 2019 - Big 12 Championship (197.575, 1st/4)

WON A ROAD MEET...
April 6, 2019 - at Athens Regional Final (198.475, 1st/4)

WON A NEUTRAL SITE MEET...
Jan. 5, 2020 - at Collegiate Challenge (197.350, 1st/4)

LOST A HOME MEET...
Feb.9, 2014 - vs. LSU (197.650-197.325)

LOST A ROAD MEET...
Jan. 26, 2018 - at Florida (198.150-198.125)

TIED A MEET...
April 19, 2014 - at NCAA Super Six Finals (198.175)

SCORED A 198 OR HIGHER...
April 20, 2019 - at NCAA Championship (198.3375)

SCORED A 197 OR HIGHER AT HOME...
March 23, 2019 - Big 12 Championship (197.575, 1st/4)

SCORED A 197 OR HIGHER ON THE ROAD...
Jan. 5, 2020 - at Collegiate Challenge (197.350, 1st/4)

SCORED A PEFECT 10
April 6, 2019 - at Athens Regional Final - Maggie Nichols
(uB)

2014, 2016, 2017, 2019 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS - NINE TOP-THREE NCAA FINISHES - 17 CONFERENCE TITLES - 149 ALL-AMERICANS
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THE KINDLER FILE
Years Coached 14th
Alma Mater: lowa State, ‘92

Career Record: 473-106-4 (.810)

Record at OU: 379-53-3 (.873)

K.J. KINDLER

14TH SEASON 4 CAREER RECORD: 470-106-4 (.810) ¢ LED OU TO TWO
PERFECT SEASONS 4 9 NCAA FINALS APPEARANCES 4 11 BIG 12 TITLES
13 NCAA TOURNAMENT APPEARANCES 4 THREE-TIME NATIONAL COACH OF

NCAA Tournament Appearances: 13
Regional Championships 10
Big 12 Championships n
Husband: Lou
Daughters: Maggie, Adelaide

Hometown: Lake Elmo, Minn.

COACHING HONORS

2004 Regional Coach of the Year
2005 National Coach of the Year
2006 Regional Coach of the Year
2008 Big 12 Coach of the Year
2010 Big 12 Coach of the Year
2010 Regional Coach of the Year
2010 National Coach of the Year
201 Regional Coach of the Year
2012 Big 12 Coach of the Year
2013 Big 12 Coach of the Year
2013 Regional Coach of the Year
2014 Big 12 Coach of the Year
2014 Regional Coach of the Year
2015 Big 12 Coach of the Year
2015 National Coach of the Year
2016 Big 12 Coach of the Year
2016 Regional Coach of the Year
2017 Big 12 Coach of the Year
2017 Regional Coach of the Year
2018 Big 12 Coach of the Year

THE YEAR # EIGHT-TIME REGIONAL COACH OF THE YEAR
12-TIME BIG 12 COACH OF THE YEAR

WINNING LEGACY
» First head coach in NCAA History to take two separate programs to the NCAA Super Six (lowa State, 2006;
Oklahoma 2010, 2011, 2013-19)

» Only active head coach to win a national title

» Led Oklahoma to the program’s first-ever NCAA title with a score of 198.175 (2014)

» Has led OU to nine top-three finishes at the NCAA Championships

» Led OU to 10 straight NCAA Regional Championships, including setting the NCAA record for highest road score at
the 2019 Athens Regional

» Has led OU to six undefeated regular seasons and two perfect seasons (2017, 2019)

» Coached 142 NCAA All-Americans (126 at OU)

» Coached four gymnasts to a total of 10 individual national championships.

» Guided 60 Big 12 champions and 99 Academic All-Big 12 honorees

IN THE BIG 12
» Has coached OU to 11 Big 12 championships, including eight straight (2008, 2009, 2010, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015,
2016, 2017, 2018)

» Has coached gymnasts to 26 Big 12 yearly awards

» Has coached eight Big 12 Gymnasts of the Year, seven Big 12 Freshman of the Year and seven Event Specialist of the
Year winners

P Has been named the Big 12 Coach of the Year nine times

KINDLER’S YEAR-BY-YEAR HEAD COACHING RECORD

YEAR SCHOOL OVERALL BIG 12 FINISH REGIONAL FINISH POSTSEASON
2001 lowa State 14-8 2nd 3rd N/A
2002 lowa State 14-9 2nd 3rd N/A
2003 lowa State 9-13 4th 3rd N/A
2004 lowa State 14-4-1 2nd 3rd N/A
2005 lowa State 19-9 2nd 2nd NCAA Championships (8th)
2006 lowa State 24-10 TIst 2nd NCAA Super Six (6th)
2007 Oklahoma 24-9-1 2nd T-2nd NCAA Championships (8th)
2008 Oklahoma 24-8-1 TIst 2nd NCAA Championships (8th)
2009 Oklahoma 19-14 st 2nd NCAA Championships (10th)
2010 Oklahoma 29-3 TIst st NCAA Super Six (2nd)
201 Oklahoma 30-3 2nd 1st NCAA Super Six (3rd)
2012 Oklahoma 23-6 TIst st NCAA Championships (7th)
2013 Oklahoma 34-3 st 1st NCAA Super Six (2nd)
2014 Oklahoma 31-2-1 st st NATIONAL CHAMPIONS
2015 Oklahoma 29-2 Ist 1st NCAA Super Six (3rd)
2016 Oklahoma 38-1 st st NATIONAL CHAMPIONS
2017 Oklahoma 33-0 st st NATIONAL CHAMPIONS
2018 Oklahoma 30-2 Ist Ist NCAA Super Six (2nd)
2019 Oklahoma 32-0 st st NATIONAL CHAMPIONS
Totals 20th Year 470-106-4
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2020 OKLAHOMA WOMEN’S GYMNASTICS - AT ARIZONA STATE

JADE DEGOUVEIA

CAREER HIGHS

VT UB BB FX AA
995 9875 9975 -
SEASON HIGHS
o VT UB BB FX AA
' _ 98 9875 9875
DATE _MEET VAULT  BARS  BEAM  FLOOR _ AA
14 at Collegiate Challenge 9.8 9.875 - 9.875

m
117
1.20
1.25
1.31
29
214
221
229
3.6
314

3.21

at Arizona State

at Alabama
ARKANSAS

at Metroplex Challenge
IOWA STATE

at TWU

WVU, TWU

at Perfect 10 Challenge
DENVER

MICHIGAN

Minnesota

Big 12 Championship

JORDAN DRAPER

CAREER HIGHS

VT UB BB FX AA
9.95 9.85 9.95 --
SEASON HIGHS
VT UB BB FX AA
9.85 9.825 --
DATE _MEET VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA
14 at Collegiate Challenge 9.85 9.825 -

m
117
1.20
1.25
1.31
29
214
2.21
2.29
3.6
314
3.21

at Arizona State

at Alabama
ARKANSAS

at Metroplex Challenge
IOWA STATE

at TWU

WVU, TWU

at Perfect 10 Challenge
DENVER

MICHIGAN

Minnesota

Big 12 Championship

VANESSA DENIZ

CAREER HIGHS

VT uB BB FX AA
SEASON HIGHS
vT UB BB FX AA
DATE MEET VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA
14 at Collegiate Challenge - - - -
m at Arizona State - - - - -
117 at Alabama -
120 ARKANSAS - - - -
125 at Metroplex Challenge - - - -
1.31 IOWA STATE -
29 at TWU - - - -
214 WVU, TWU - - - -
221 at Perfect 10 Challenge -
229 DENVER - - - -
3.6 MICHIGAN - - - -
314 Minnesota - - -
3.21 Big 12 Championship - - - -
JENNA DUNN
CAREER HIGHS
VT uB BB FX AA
- - 975 - -
SEASON HIGHS
VT UB BB FX AA
- - 9.75 - -
DATE MEET VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA
1.4 at Collegiate Challenge - - 9.75 - -
m at Arizona State - - - - -
117 at Alabama
120 ARKANSAS - - - -
125 at Metroplex Challenge - - - -
1.31 IOWA STATE
29 at TWU - - - -
214 WVU, TWU - - - -
221 at Perfect 10 Challenge
229 DENVER - - - -
3.6 MICHIGAN - - - -
314 Minnesota
3.21 Big 12 Championship - - - -
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2020 OKLAHOMA WOMEN’S GYMNASTICS - AT ARIZONA STATE

ERIN HUTCHISON

CAREER HIGHS

VT uB BB FX AA
SEASON HIGHS
VT uUB BB FX AA
DATE MEET VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA
14 at Collegiate Challenge

120
1.25
1.31
29
214
2.21
229
3.6
314

3.21

at Arizona State

at Alabama
ARKANSAS

at Metroplex Challenge
IOWA STATE

at TWU

WVU, TWU

at Perfect 10 Challenge
DENVER

MICHIGAN

Minnesota

Big 12 Championship

MAGGIE NICHOLS

CAREER HIGHS

VT uB BB FX AA

10.0 10.0 10.0 100 39.925

SEASON HIGHS

VT uB BB FX AA

9.875 9.975 9.850 925 39625
DATE _MEET VAULT BARS BEAM __ FLOOR _ AA
14 atCollegiate Challenge  9.875 9975 9.850 925  39.625

117
1.20
1.25
1.31
29
214
2.21
2.29
3.6
314
3.21

at Arizona State

at Alabama
ARKANSAS

at Metroplex Challenge
IOWA STATE

at TWU

WVU, TWU

at Perfect 10 Challenge
DENVER

MICHIGAN

Minnesota

Big 12 Championship

EMMA LAPINTA

CAREER HIGHS

VT UB BB FX AA
- - - 9.875 -
SEASON HIGHS
VT UB BB FX AA
- - 9.850 -
DATE MEET VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA
1.4 at Collegiate Challenge 9.850
m at Arizona State
117 at Alabama
120 ARKANSAS
1.25 at Metroplex Challenge
1.31 IOWA STATE
29 at TWU
214 WVU, TWU
2.21 at Perfect 10 Challenge
229  DENVER
3.6 MICHIGAN
314 Minnesota
3.21 Big 12 Championship

EVY SCHOEPFER

CAREER HIGHS

VT UB BB FX AA
9.850 9.875 9.9 -
SEASON HIGHS
VT UB BB FX AA
9.850 - - -
DATE MEET VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA
1.4 at Collegiate Challenge  9.850
m at Arizona State
117 at Alabama
120 ARKANSAS
125 at Metroplex Challenge
1.31 IOWA STATE
29 at TWU
214 WVU, TWU
2.21 at Perfect 10 Challenge
229  DENVER
36 MICHIGAN
314 Minnesota
3.21 Big 12 Championship
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2020 OKLAHOMA WOMEN’S GYMNASTICS - AT ARIZONA STATE

BRE SHOWERS

CAREER HIGHS

VT UB BB FX AA
9.875 9.9 9.975 9.925 39.475
SEASON HIGHS
VT UB BB FX AA
DATE MEET VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA
14 at Collegiate Challenge
m at Arizona State - - - -
117 at Alabama - - - -
120 ARKANSAS
1.25 at Metroplex Challenge - - - -
1.31 IOWA STATE - - - -
29 at TWU
214 WVU, TWU - - - -
2.21 at Perfect 10 Challenge - - - -
229  DENVER
3.6 MICHIGAN - - - -
314 Minnesota - - - -
3.21 Big 12 Championship
ALLIE STERN
CAREER HIGHS
VT uB BB FX AA
9.875 9.850 --
SEASON HIGHS
VT UB BB FX AA
9.775 - - = -
DATE MEET VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA
14 at Collegiate Challenge  9.775 - - -

1.20
1.25
1.31
29
214
2.21
2.29
3.6
314
3.21

at Arizona State

at Alabama
ARKANSAS

at Metroplex Challenge
IOWA STATE

at TWU

WVU, TWU

at Perfect 10 Challenge
DENVER

MICHIGAN

Minnesota

Big 12 Championship

RAGAN SMITH

CAREER HIGHS

vT UB BB FX AA
9.650 9.95 9.90 9.775 39.275
SEASON HIGHS
vT UB BB FX AA
9.650 9.95 9.90 9.775 39.275
DATE MEET VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA
1.4 at Collegiate Challenge  9.650 9.95 9.90 9.775 39275
m at Arizona State
117 at Alabama
120 ARKANSAS
1.25 at Metroplex Challenge
1.31 IOWA STATE
29 at TWU
214 WVU, TWU
2.21 at Perfect 10 Challenge
229  DENVER
3.6 MICHIGAN
314 Minnesota
3.21 Big 12 Championship

KARRIE THOMAS

CAREER HIGHS

VT uB BB FX AA
-- 9.95 9.875 9.9 --
SEASON HIGHS
VT uUB BB FX AA
- 9.825 9.850 -- -
DATE MEET VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA
1.4 at Collegiate Challenge 9.825 9.850

2.21
229
36
314
3.21

at Arizona State

at Alabama
ARKANSAS

at Metroplex Challenge
IOWA STATE

at TWU

WVU, TWU

at Perfect 10 Challenge
DENVER

MICHIGAN

Minnesota

Big 12 Championship
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2020 OKLAHOMA WOMEN’S GYMNASTICS - AT ARIZONA STATE

MEET

OLIVIA TRAUTMAN

CAREER HIGHS
VT uB BB FX AA
9.975 9.875 9.925 10.0  39.725

SEASON HIGHS
VT uB BB FX AA

DATE VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA
14 at Collegiate Challenge - - - - -
m at Arizona State

117 at Alabama - - - -
120 ARKANSAS - - - -
1.25 at Metroplex Challenge

1.31 IOWA STATE - - - -
29 at TWU - - - -
214 WVU, TWU

2.21 at Perfect 10 Challenge - - - -
229 DENVER - - - -
36 MICHIGAN

314 Minnesota - - - -
3.21 Big 12 Championship - - - -

BROOKE WEINS

CAREER HIGHS
VT UB BB FX AA

SEASON HIGHS
VT UB BB FX AA

VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA

1.20

1.25
1.31
29
214
2.21
229
3.6
314
3.21

at Collegiate Challenge
at Arizona State

at Alabama
ARKANSAS

at Metroplex Challenge
IOWA STATE

at TWU

WVU, TWU

at Perfect 10 Challenge
DENVER

MICHIGAN

Minnesota

Big 12 Championship

ANASTASIA WEBB

CAREER HIGHS

VT uB BB FX AA
9.95 9.95 10.0 9.95 39.675
SEASON HIGHS
VT UB BB FX AA
9.9 9.9 9.825 9.9 39525
DATE MEET VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA
1.4 at Collegiate Challenge 9.9 9.9 9.825 9.9 39.525
m at Arizona State
117 at Alabama
120 ARKANSAS
125 at Metroplex Challenge
1.31 IOWA STATE
29 at TWU
214 WVU, TWU
2.21 at Perfect 10 Challenge
2.29 DENVER
36 MICHIGAN
314 Minnesota
321 Big 12 Championship

CARLY WOODARD

CAREER HIGHS

vT UB BB FX AA
- - 9.95 - -
SEASON HIGHS
VT UB BB FX AA
-- -- 9.80 -- -
VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA
1.4 at Collegiate Challenge 9.80
m at Arizona State
117 at Alabama
120 ARKANSAS
125 at Metroplex Challenge
1.31 IOWA STATE
29 at TWU
214 WVU, TWU
2.21 at Perfect 10 Challenge
229  DENVER
36 MICHIGAN
314 Minnesota
3.21 Big 12 Championship
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2020 OKLAHOMA WOMEN’S GYMNASTICS - AT ARIZONA STATE

INDIVIDUAL HIGH SCORES
2019 SEASON HIGHS

FLOOR

GYMNAST
Jade Degouveia
Vanessa Deniz
Jordan Draper
Jenna Dunn
Erin Hutchison
Emma LaPinta
Maggie Nichols
Evy Schoepfer
Bre Showers
Ragan Smith
Allie Stern
Karrie Thomas
Olivia Trautman
Anastasia Webb
Brooke Weins

Carly Woodard

VAULT

9.80

9.9

9.850

9.650

9.775

BARS

9.875

9.850

9.95

9.825

BEAM

9.90

9.850

9.825

9.800

9.875

9.825

9.850

9.925

AA

VAULT

9.95

10.0
9.850
9.887
9.650

9.85

9.975

9.95

ot CBeAM  FLOOR
9.875 = 9.975
9.850 = 9.950
- 9.750 -
- - 9.875
10.0 10.0 10.0
- 9.875 9.9
9.9 9.975 9.925
9.95 9.90 9.775
= = 9.850
9.950 9.875 9.9
9.875 9.925 10.0
9.95 10.0 9.95
- 9.950 -

AA

39.925

39.475

39.275

39.725

39.675
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2020 OKLAHOMA WOMEN’S GYMNASTICS - AT ARIZONA STATE

COLLEGIATE CHALLENGE

Ragan Smith (9.65)

LINEUPS BY MEET

VAULT

Allie Stern (9.775) Jade Degouveia (9.8) Anastasia Webb (9.9) Maggie Nichols (9.875)

Evy Schoepfer (9.850)

ARIZONA STATE

ALABAMA

ARKANSAS

METROPLEX CHALLENGE

IOWA STATE

TWU

WEST VIRGINIA, TWU

STANFORD

DENVER

MICHIGAN

MINNESOTA

BIG 12 CHAMPIONSHIP

COLLEGIATE CHALLENGE

Karrie Thomas (9.825)

BARS

Jade Degouveia (9.875) Jordan Draper (9.850) Anastasia Webb (9.9) Ragan Smith (9.95)

Maggie Nichols (9.975)

ARIZONA STATE

ALABAMA

ARKANSAS

METROPLEX CHALLENGE

IOWA STATE

TWU

WEST VIRGINIA, TWU

STANFORD

DENVER

MICHIGAN

MINNESOTA

BIG 12 CHAMPIONSHIP

COLLEGIATE CHALLENGE

Karrie Thomas (9.850)

BEAM

Jenna Dunn (9.750) Carly Woodard (9.8) Anastasia Webb (9.825) Ragan Smith (9.9)

Maggie Nichols (9.85)

ARIZONA STATE

ALABAMA

ARKANSAS

METROPLEX CHALLENGE

IOWA STATE

TWU

WEST VIRGINIA, TWU

STANFORD

DENVER

MICHIGAN

MINNESOTA

BIG 12 CHAMPIONSHIP

COLLEGIATE CHALLENGE

Jordan Draper (9.825)

FLOOR

Ragan Smith (9.775) Jade Degouveia (9.875) Emma LaPinta (9.850) Anastasia Webb (9.9)

Maggie Nichols (9.925)

ARIZONA STATE

ALABAMA

ARKANSAS

METROPLEX CHALLENGE

IOWA STATE

TWU

WEST VIRGINIA, TWU

STANFORD

DENVER

MICHIGAN

MINNESOTA

BIG 12 CHAMPIONSHIP

2014, 2016, 2017, 2019 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS - NINE TOP-THREE NCAA FINISHES - 17 CONFERENCE TITLES - 149 ALL-AMERICANS



2020 OKLAHOMA WOMEN’S GYMNASTICS - AT ARIZONA STATE

MEET-BY-MEET BREAKDOWN

DATE MEET

TEAM (RANK)

VAULT

BARS

BEAM

FLOOR

TOTAL

14 at Collegiate Challenge

1 at Arizona State

117 at Alabama

1.20 ARKANSAS

1.25 at Metroplex Challenge

1.31 IOWA STATE

2.9 at TWU

214 TWU, West Virginia

2.21 at Perfect 10 Challenge

2.29 DENVER

36 MICHIGAN

314 at Minnesota

3.21 at Big 12 Championship

OKLAHOMA
California
Stanford
UCLA
OKLAHOMA
Arizona State
OKLAHOMA
Alabama
OKLAHOMA
Arkansas
OKLAHOMA
Alabama
Denver
Georgia
OKLAHOMA
lowa State
OKLAHOMA
TWU
OKLAHOMA
TWU

West Virginia
OKLAHOMA
Stanford
OKLAHOMA
Denver
OKLAHOMA
Michigan
OKLAHOMA
Minnesota
OKLAHOMA
Denver

lowa State

West Virginia

49.200
49150
48.550
49225

49.550
49225
49.075
49.425

49.225
48.800
48.700
48.500

49.375
49.025

49150
49.425

197.350
196.200
195.475
196.575

SEASON HIGHS

SEASON AVERAGES

OKLAHOMA
OPPONENT

OKLAHOMA
OPPONENT

49.200
49225

49.200
48.975

49.550
49.425

49.550
49.242

49.225
48.800

49.225
48.667

49.375
49.425

49.375
49.200

197.350
196.575

197.350
196.083
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